2009, the Group’s borrowings at variable
rate were denominated in Australian Dollars.

The Group analyses its interest rate
exposure on a dynamic basis. Periodically,
various scenarios are simulated taking
into consideration refinancing, renewal of
existing positions, alternative financing and
hedging. Based on these scenarios, the
Group calculates the impact on forecast
profit and loss of a defined interest rate
shift. The scenarios are run only for liabilities
that represent the major interest-bearing
positions. Based on the latest calculations
performed, the impact on profit and equity
of a 100 basis-point movement would
be a maximum increase/decrease of
$1.5 million (2009: $2.0 million). A 100
basis-point sensitivity has been selected
as this is considered reasonable given the
current level of both short term and long
term Australian dollar interest rates.

 26  Financial risk management (continued)

 (a) Market risk (continued)

 (iii) Summarised sensitivity analysis
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk and foreign exchange risk.

   Foreign exchange
   Interest rate risk risk

   -1.0% +1.0% -10% +10%

   Consolidated Consolidated Consolidated
  2010   ($ Million) Notes Carrying Value Profit & Equity Profit & Equity

  Financial assets
  Cash  6 2.8 - - - -
  Receivables  7 & 10 183.7 (0.3 ) 0.3 - -

   186.5 (0.3 ) 0.3 - -

  Financial liabilities
  Borrowings  16 & 19 151.2 1.5 (1.5 ) - -
  Payables  15 105.4 - -  - -

   256.6 1.5 (1.5 ) - -

  Total increase/(decrease)   1.2 (1.2 ) - -

   Foreign exchange
   Interest rate risk risk

   -1.0% +1.0% -10% +10%

   Consolidated Consolidated Consolidated
  2009   ($ Million) Notes Carrying Value Profit & Equity Profit & Equity

  Financial assets
  Cash  6 25.5 (0.3 ) 0.3 - -
  Receivables  7 & 10 193.2 (0.3 ) 0.3 - -

   218.7 (0.6 ) 0.6 - -

  Financial liabilities
  Borrowings  16 & 19 200.9 2.0 (2.0 ) - -
  Payables  15 106.1 - -  - -
  Limited recourse loan  18 12.3 - -  - -

   319.3 2.0 (2.0 ) - -

  Total increase/(decrease)   1.4 (1.4 ) - -

78
ADELAIDE BRIGHTON LTD AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2010
NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2010

79
ADELAIDE BRIGHTON LTD AND ITS CONTROLLED ENTITIES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2010
NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2010

 26 Financial risk management (continued)

 (b) Credit risk

Credit risk is managed on a group basis using delegated regional authority limits. Credit risk arises from cash and cash equivalents, derivative financial
instruments and deposits with banks and financial institutions, as well as credit exposures to customers, including outstanding receivables and